
- TOPIC FROM TO TIME Facilitator

January How to Write Grant Writing Proposal Step by 
Step

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Wednesday, January 17, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/  
Dr. Aisha Mohyuddin /
Dr. Sabba Mehmood /
Dr. Nosheen Akhtar /
Dr. Nadia Shabnam / 
Mr. Aqeel Yunas

February Use of AI Tools in Medical Writing and 
Research

Friday, February 23, 2024 Friday, February 23, 2024 08:30 am - 01:00 pm Dr. Farooq Azam Rathore             
Dr. Shafaat /
Dr. Aysha Karim Kiani

March Beyond the Silos; Building holistic Physician 
through integrated learning

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Tuesday, March 5, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Brig. Khadeeja Qamar
Dr. Asma Rashid
Dr. Shaista Noor Qureshi

 Design and Conduct of Clinical Trials Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Wednesday, April 17, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/         
Dr. Nadia Shabnam/
Dr. Sabba Mehmood

Exploring Learning Theories; How do we learn Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Tuesday, April 23, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Ayesha Rauf
Dr. Rukhsana Ayub
Dr. Fozia Fatima
Dr. Naushaba Sadiq

Applied Biostatistics for Health care providers Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Wednesday, May 8, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/         
Dr. Nadia Shabnam /
Col Fawad Mashaddi 

Designing the future; Innovative approach to 
medical curriculum

Thursday, May 23, 2024 Thursday, May 23, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Ayesha Rauf
Dr. Naushaba Sadiq
Dr. Hanaa Fatima

Knowledge Synthesis And Translation Tuesday, June 04, 2024 Tuesday, June 04, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Col Fawad Mashaddi 
Lt Col Manzar Bozdar
Lt Col Asma Iftikhar
Maj Ikram Ullah Khan

Research to Publication : How to develop and 
report good research questions

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Wednesday, May 15, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan
Col Fawad Mashaddi 

How to write a research paper Friday, June 14, 2024 Friday, June 14, 2024 8:30 am - 1:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/         
Dr Farooq Azam Rathore 

CALENDAR OF THE YEAR 2024

April

May

June



Research Methods / AFPGMI Grading Offr's Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Wednesday, July 10, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Nadia Shabnam                            
Dr. Fozia Fatima

Teaching & Learning; Flipped Classroom Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Tuesday, July 16, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Ayesha Rauf
Dr. Naushaba Sadiq
Dr. Hanaa Fatima

Medical Writing and Editing - AFPGMI grading 
batch

Monday, July 29, 2024 Monday, July 29, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm
Dr. Hina Shan

Research Methodology  - AFPGMI MSC 
Heatlhcare

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Thursday, August 8, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/         
Brig. Muhammad Alamgir Khan

AFPGMI grading batch - How to make a 
submission in PAFMJ?

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Tuesday, August 20, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Brig. Khadeeja/
Col. Palwasha

Introduction to Research Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Tuesday, September 10, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan
Brig. M. Alamgir Khan

Selecting a Research Data Collection Tool Tuesday, September 17, 2024 Tuesday, September 17, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Fozia Fatima/
Dr. Nadia Shabnam /

Assessment Innovations; Blue printing    Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Ayesha Rauf
Dr. Naushaba Sadiq
Dr. Hanaa Fatima

Medical Ethics and Professionalism Wednesday, October 16, 2024 Wednesday, October 16, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/         
Dr Sabba Mehmood

Assessment Innovations; Blue printing EMQs 
and Script Concordance Testing 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 Tuesday, October 22, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Naushaba Sadiq
Dr. Hanaa Fatima

Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Thursday, November 14, 2024 Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan /
Col Fawad Mashaddi                         
Dr. Rida Fatima /
Dr. Nadia Shabnam

Precision Evaluation; A workshop on effective 
program evaluation

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 Tuesday, November 19, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Naushaba Sadiq                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               
Dr. Hanaa Fatima

Research to Publication : Developing and 
Writing Protocols

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Tuesday, December 3, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/
Dr. Rida Fatima

How to Write Grant Writing Proposal Step by 
Step
( 2 days workshop)

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/  
Dr. Aisha Mohyuddin /
Dr. Sabba Mehmood /
Dr. Nosheen Akhtar /
Dr. Nadia Shabnam / 
Mr. Aqeel Yunas

December

September

July

August

October

November


